Union Semiconductor, Inc.                                                                                  http://www.union-ic.com
UM3483E, UM3486E 3.3V-Powered, ±15kV ESD-Protected,
                                        and Slew-Rate-Limited True RS-485 Transceivers
General Description
The UM3483E, UM3486E are +15 KV ESD protected, slew-rate limited, ultra lower differential line transceivers which provide full
RS485 compatibility while operating from single 3.3V supply. Each part contains one driver and one receiver, which is designed for
data transmission with extended common mode range (-7V to 12V). The UM3483E features slew-rate limited driver that minimizes
EMI and reduces reflections caused by improperly terminated cables, allowing error-free data transmission at data rate up to 500kbps,

Thermal Shutdown
Current-Limiting for Driver Overload Protection
Ordering Information
UM3483E,UM3486E Datasheet Rev.0.1, Dec.2005                                                                                Page 1 of 12
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
UM3483EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
UM3483EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
UM3486EESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
UM3486EEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
Union Semiconductor, Inc.                                                                                  http://www.union-ic.com
Selector Guide
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and